I N D U C T O R S
VLF252010MT
VLF252012MT
VLF252015MT
VLF302510MT
VLF302512MT
VLF302515MT
VLF403210MT

302515 3.0×2.5×1.5
403210 4.0×3.2×1.0
403212 4.0×3.2×1.2
403215 4.0×3.2×1.5
504010 5.0×4.0×1.0
504012 5.0×4.0×1.2
504015 5.0×4.0×1.5
� ��
°C °C / g
VLF252010MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.017
VLF252012MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.021
VLF252015MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.027
VLF302510MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.026
VLF302512MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.033
VLF302515MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.041
VLF403210MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.048
VLF403212MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.059
VLF403215MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.072
VLF504010MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.073
VLF504012MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.089
VLF504015MT –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.114
RoHS

0.6
(6/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF252010MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.029 0.024 1.84 2.04 3.35 VLF252010MT-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.043 0.036 1.53 1.70 2.70 VLF252010MT-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.059 0.049 1.27 1.41 2.25 VLF252010MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.090 0.075 0.99 1.10 1.83 VLF252010MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.10 0.83 0.92 1.47 VLF252010MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.19 0.16 0.68 0.75 1.15 VLF252010MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.30 0.25 0.57 0.64 0.95 VLF252010MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.36 0.30 0.47 0.53 0.85 VLF252010MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.59 0.49 0.39 0.44 0.66 VLF252010MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.87 0.73 0.31 0.34 0.53 VLF252010MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 1.26 1.05 0.26 0.29 0.45 VLF252010MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(7/53)

0.6
(10/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF252012MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.029 0.024 1.89 2.10 3.45 VLF252012MT-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.038 0.032 1.55 1.72 3.04 VLF252012MT-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.052 0.043 1.30 1.44 2.47 VLF252012MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.069 0.057 1.10 1.22 2.17 VLF252012MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.10 0.09 0.94 1.04 1.67 VLF252012MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.15 0.13 0.70 0.78 1.39 VLF252012MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.22 0.18 0.62 0.69 1.09 VLF252012MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.34 0.28 0.504 0.56 0.89 VLF252012MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.41 0.34 0.41 0.46 0.78 VLF252012MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.68 0.57 0.33 0.37 0.63 VLF252012MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 1.00 0.83 0.28 0.31 0.46 VLF252012MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(11/53)

0.6
(14/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF252015MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.016 0.013 1.85 2.06 4.03 VLF252015MT-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.023 0.019 1.54 1.71 3.38 VLF252015MT-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.030 0.025 1.34 1.49 3.13 VLF252015MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.039 0.033 1.02 1.13 2.58 VLF252015MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.07 0.06 0.87 0.97 2.10 VLF252015MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.10 0.080 0.71 0.79 1.70 VLF252015MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.10 0.59 0.66 1.45 VLF252015MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.19 0.16 0.52 0.57 1.14 VLF252015MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.28 0.24 0.42 0.47 0.94 VLF252015MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.45 0.37 0.34 0.37 0.77 VLF252015MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.73 0.61 0.28 0.31 0.58 VLF252015MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(15/53)

45
(18/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF302510MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.040 0.033 2.00 2.22 2.13 VLF302510MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.49 1.65 1.65 VLF302510MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.084 0.070 1.23 1.37 1.50 VLF302510MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.126 0.105 1.09 1.21 1.20 VLF302510MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.168 0.140 0.86 0.95 1.08 VLF302510MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.258 0.215 0.73 0.81 0.84 VLF302510MT-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.372 0.310 0.59 0.65 0.73 VLF302510MT-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.600 0.500 0.47 0.52 0.55 VLF302510MT-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.876 0.730 0.38 0.42 0.45 VLF302510MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(19/53)

45
(22/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF302512MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.037 0.031 1.91 2.12 2.77 VLF302512MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.044 0.037 1.67 1.85 2.54 VLF302512MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.26 1.40 1.95 VLF302512MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.108 0.090 1.08 1.20 1.63 VLF302512MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.136 0.113 0.97 1.08 1.42 VLF302512MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.194 0.162 0.78 0.84 1.21 VLF302512MT-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.299 0.249 0.62 0.69 0.95 VLF302512MT-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.448 0.373 0.51 0.57 0.80 VLF302512MT-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.700 0.583 0.43 0.47 0.64 VLF302512MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(23/53)

45
(26/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF302515MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.020 0.017 2.88 3.18 4.00 VLF302515MT-R47N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.030 0.025 1.94 2.15 3.31 VLF302515MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.038 0.032 1.66 1.84 3.14 VLF302515MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.050 0.042 1.41 1.57 2.71 VLF302515MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.072 0.060 1.11 1.23 2.25 VLF302515MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.090 0.075 0.93 1.03 1.95 VLF302515MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.16 0.13 0.77 0.86 1.45 VLF302515MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.18 0.15 0.64 0.71 1.37 VLF302515MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.33 0.28 0.50 0.56 0.99 VLF302515MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.49 0.41 0.41 0.46 0.75 VLF302515MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(27/53)

8
(30/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF403210MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.032 0.026 2.23 2.48 3.44 VLF403210MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.043 0.036 1.85 2.06 2.96 VLF403210MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.59 1.77 2.33 VLF403210MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.098 0.082 1.19 1.32 1.95 VLF403210MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.14 0.12 1.09 1.21 1.61 VLF403210MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.22 0.18 0.84 0.93 1.24 VLF403210MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.31 0.26 0.70 0.78 1.04 VLF403210MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.49 0.40 0.59 0.66 0.83 VLF403210MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.72 0.60 0.46 0.51 0.68 VLF403210MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(31/53)

8
(34/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF403212MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.031 0.026 3.00 3.33 3.62 VLF403212MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.050 0.042 2.41 2.68 2.98 VLF403212MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.065 0.054 2.05 2.28 2.48 VLF403212MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.091 0.076 1.65 1.83 1.91 VLF403212MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.096 1.40 1.56 1.85 VLF403212MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.18 0.15 1.09 1.22 1.33 VLF403212MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.28 0.23 0.90 1.00 1.07 VLF403212MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.42 0.35 0.74 0.82 0.87 VLF403212MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.71 0.59 0.54 0.60 0.67 VLF403212MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(35/53)

8
(38/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF403215MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.031 0.026 3.01 3.34 3.56 VLF403215MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.036 0.030 2.46 2.73 3.38 VLF403215MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.043 0.036 2.03 2.25 3.14 VLF403215MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.062 0.051 1.65 1.83 2.65 VLF403215MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.087 0.073 1.39 1.54 2.13 VLF403215MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.13 0.11 1.14 1.27 1.68 VLF403215MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.18 0.15 1.00 1.09 1.44 VLF403215MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.26 0.22 0.78 0.87 1.19 VLF403215MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.38 0.32 0.65 0.72 0.95 VLF403215MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(39/53)

1.6
(42/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF504010MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.030 0.025 3.40 3.78 3.71 VLF504010MT-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.037 0.031 2.66 2.95 3.08 VLF504010MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.044 0.037 2.30 2.56 2.86 VLF504010MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.054 0.045 1.92 2.14 2.65 VLF504010MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.091 0.076 1.58 1.75 2.10 VLF504010MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.10 1.32 1.47 1.77 VLF504010MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.19 0.16 1.09 1.21 1.40 VLF504010MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.25 0.21 0.90 1.00 1.21 VLF504010MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.40 0.33 0.74 0.83 0.98 VLF504010MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.60 0.50 0.61 0.68 0.78 VLF504010MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(43/53)

1.6
(46/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF504012MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.038 0.032 3.67 4.08 3.19 VLF504012MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.048 0.040 3.02 3.36 2.91 VLF504012MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.055 0.046 2.54 2.82 2.71 VLF504012MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.074 0.062 2.13 2.37 2.47 VLF504012MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.10 1.75 1.94 1.83 VLF504012MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.17 0.14 1.48 1.64 1.77 VLF504012MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.23 0.19 1.18 1.32 1.30 VLF504012MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.32 0.27 1.01 1.12 1.08 VLF504012MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.58 0.48 0.80 0.89 0.84 VLF504012MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(47/53)

1.6
(50/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M VLF504015MT
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: L 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.032 0.026 3.72 4.14 3.61 VLF504015MT-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.038 0.032 3.42 3.80 3.27 VLF504015MT-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.053 0.044 2.71 3.01 2.60 VLF504015MT-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.063 0.053 2.33 2.59 2.51 VLF504015MT-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.07 0.06 1.98 2.20 2.43 VLF504015MT-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.10 0.08 1.65 1.83 2.00 VLF504015MT-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.14 0.12 1.30 1.44 1.58 VLF504015MT-100M
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.22 0.18 1.13 1.25 1.37 VLF504015MT-150M
22.0 ±20% 1.0 0.31 0.26 0.93 1.03 1.08 VLF504015MT-220M
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(51/53)

I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20130731 / inductor_commercial_power_vlf_zh.fm
·
VLF-M
* typ.
A W1 W2 N E
VLF252010MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF252012MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF252015MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF302510MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF302512MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF302515MT ø180 9 13 ø60 0.5
VLF403210MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
VLF403212MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
VLF403215MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
VLF504010MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
VLF504012MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
VLF504015MT ø180 13 17 ø60 0.5
ø13.0±0.5
ø21.0±0.8
2.0±0.5
A
(1.0)
Dimensions in mm
N
E
W2
W1
F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
VLF252010MT 2.3 2.8 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.15 0.25
VLF252012MT 2.3 2.8 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.35 0.25
VLF252015MT 2.3 2.8 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.65 0.25
VLF302510MT 2.8 3.3 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.15 0.25
VLF302512MT 2.8 3.3 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.35 0.25
VLF302515MT 2.8 3.3 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.65 0.25
VLF403210MT 3.65 4.45 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 5.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.00±0.2 1.15 0.25
VLF403212MT 3.65 4.45 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 5.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.00±0.2 1.35 0.25
VLF403215MT 3.65 4.45 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 5.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.00±0.2 1.65 0.25
VLF504010MT 4.45 5.45 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 5.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.00±0.2 1.15 0.25